Page 1 of 8                                        ASC_WLPN303015 Series                                               Jan. Y2019
WLPN303015 Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 8                                        ASC_WLPN303015 Series                                               Jan. Y2019
Features
1. Close magnetic loop with magnetic resin shielded.
2. Low profile, High inductance.

Package Size M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
WLPN303015 3.0±0.1 3.0±0.1 1.5 MAX. 0.9±0.2 1.2±0.2 2.7 TYP.
Ordering Information
WL  PN  3030  15  N  1R0  P  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Thickness  Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 SMD
Shielded
Power
Inductors
 3.0 * 3.0 mm  1.5 mm  M: ± 20%
N: ± 30%
 1R0 = 1.0uH
100 = 10.0uH
 P=7” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 B:STD
Page 3 of 8                                        ASC_WLPN303015 Series                                               Jan. Y2019
Electrical Characteristics
WLPN303015 Series Marking  L (uH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Freq
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)MAX.
Irms
 (A)
Isat
(A)
WLPN303015N1R0PB 1R0 1.0 ±30% 1 0.048 2.10 2.10
WLPN303015N1R5PB 1R5 1.5 ±30% 1 0.066 1.90 1.80
WLPN303015M2R2PB 2R2 2.2 ±20% 1 0.072 1.60 1.48
WLPN303015M2R7PB 2R7 2.7 ±20% 1 0.097 1.43 1.52
WLPN303015M3R3PB 3R3 3.3 ±20% 1 0.112 1.45 1.21
WLPN303015M3R6PB 3R6 3.6 ±20% 1 0.136 1.20 1.28
WLPN303015M4R7PB 4R7 4.7 ±20% 1 0.136 1.25 1.08
WLPN303015M5R1PB 5R1 5.1 ±20% 1 0.162 1.09 1.08
WLPN303015M6R2PB 6R2 6.2 ±20% 1 0.253 0.86 1.00
WLPN303015M6R8PB 6R8 6.8 ±20% 1 0.211 0.90 0.90
WLPN303015M100PB 100 10 ±20% 1 0.276 0.87 0.75
WLPN303015M120PB 120 12 ±20% 1 0.416 0.68 0.70
WLPN303015M150PB 150 15 ±20% 1 0.422 0.65 0.58
WLPN303015M180PB 180 18 ±20% 1 0.559 0.59 0.56
WLPN303015M220PB 220 22 ±20% 1 0.622 0.55 0.47
WLPN303015M330PB 330 33 ±20% 1 0.959 0.45 0.39
WLPN303015M390PB 390 39 ±20% 1 1.294 0.39 0.41
WLPN303015M430PB 430 43 ±20% 1 1.378 0.37 0.37
WLPN303015M470PB 470 47 ±20% 1 1.406 0.40 0.32
WLPN303015M560PB 560 56 ±20% 1 1.664 0.34 0.33
WLPN303015M680PB 680 68 ±20% 1 3.51 0.23 0.28
WLPN303015M101PB 101 100 ±20% 1 2.920 0.25 0.23
1. Test Frequency:1MHz ,1V
2. Test Equipment:
L:CHROMA-3302+1320. or equivalent.
RDC:CH16502BC or equivalent.